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Sign Up for Crew at wplives.org

= Access the:
“Operating Department Crew Sign Up/Tool”
* From the "Members” pull down menu
= From the Operating Department web page
= From other web pages where you see the

button: Operating Dept Crew Sign Up




Sign Up Form: Fill out and Submlt

Membership Number:
Use Crewmember ||St Mﬁsmleaseenteryourname:ﬁrst: ]

pull down to find your =
name....

EREvdeEhE il ol Not Listed

Ml Sunday May 29, 2016 B Memorial Day May 30, 2016

Sunday Jun 26, 2016
Sunday Jul 3,2016 Independence Day Jul 4, 2016
Sunday Jul 10, 2016
Sunday Jul 17, 2016

Enter your FRRS
membership number.

hursday Jul 28, 2016

If not on Crewmember Saturday Jul 23,2016 Sunday Jul 24, 2016
. y Saturday Jul 30, 2016 Sunday Jul 31, 2016
||St, enter your first and Saturday Aug 6, 2016 Sunday Aug 7, 2016
Saturday Aug 13, 2016 Sunday Aug 14, 2016
|aSt names. RR Days Sat Aug 20, 2016 RR Days Sun Aug 21, 2016
Saturday Aug 27, 2016 Sunday Aug 28, 2016

Saturday Sep 3, 2016 Sunday Sep 4, 2016 Labor Day Sep 5, 2016

CheCk the date(S) / Santa Train #1 Dec 3, 2016 Santa Train #2 Dec 10, 2016 Santa Train #3 Dec 17, 2016
you want to work. our il s

Contirm emai addees: |
Enter your email

add ress (thce ) I'm not a robot

C O nfl rm yo u are n Ot o Ssubmitted a valid email address, you will get a confirmation email to confirm this sign up and post it to the Exira Board.
If you submit this request, it will send email to the crew caller.

a rObOt Update the signup li me:

Submit your sign up.




After a few seconds....

~> WPRM ONLINE

Western Pacific Railroad Museum
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Visit Us About Us News Museum Members

Thank you for using the online sign up tool.

You should get a confirmation email soon. You must click on the
confirm button in that email to complete your sign up.

Please note: Some email services are making emails from us as SPAM. If you don't see our emails in your in box, please
check your spam folder. If it is in your spam folder please mark it as "not spam" and it should then move to your inbox
and you should get future emails OK. If you have a problem please send email to SO we can
resolve your issue.

Sign ups that are not confirmed within 96 hours are subject to cancellation.




Check Your Email for a Message

= You should get an email from “wplives”

= Depending on how busy our web hosting mail system
IS, It may be immediate or a few minutes or maybe up
to an hour before you receive your message.
= The email will list the name signed up and the
dates.

= The emall will also have a link to a web page to
confirm and complete the signh up process.

= You must click the confirm button to complete
the sign up process.

= Click on the link and the confirmation web page
should display....




Sign Up Confirmation Web Page

WPRM/FRRS Train Crew Sign Up Confirmation

This is request# 20151208133138
Confirm Sign Up for Train Crew: Confirm |

Click on the "Confirm” button to
complete your sing up.




Confirmation of Sign Up

In a few seconds after you click the
“Confirm” button, the “Extra Board” should
dlsplay Wlth your S|gn up on |t

= QF:.ERM!NG&QEMRWENT.
Visit Us About Us News Museum Members

l Date Crew:

'05/30/16 Memovial Davy :
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If You Need to Cancel...

= We realize things happen in life. If you
need to cancel a sign up, please send
emaill to crew caller@wplives.org

= Please Include:
= Your name
= The date(s) you want to cancel

= The request number if you know it from the
confirmation email

* Including the confirmation number makes it easier
to cancel your sign up, but if you don’t have it the
crew caller can look it up -




